
RACE CARDSOUTH AFRICA 
®

Race  4	 8:55PM	 ($46,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 3	 Warrior Bling	 60	 [5]	 R Danielson	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 8.1%
2	 8	 Wolfe Guard	 60	 [9]	 G Behr	 3.3%	 C J Lensley	 6.0%
3	 462	 Futura’s Hope	 58	 [10]	 K De Melo	 14.2%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
4	 90572	 Moroccan Retreat	 58	 [8]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 4.8%	 G W Ennion	 6.4%
5	 808	 Livingstone	 58	 [11]	 C Murray	 12.1%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
6	 009	 Lake Sibaya	 58	 [6]	 O Noach	 4.1%	 A D Steyn	 2.6%
7	 23	 Adios Amigos	 58	 [1]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.0%
8	 33	 Beni Des Dieux	 58	 [7]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
9	 7	 Casanova King	 58	 [2]	 A Andrews	 6.7%	 G S Kotzen	 12.0%
10	 46	 Green Serenity	 58	 [14]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.0%
11	 09	 Lemon ’n Lime	 58	 [12]	 G Cheyne	 19.9%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
12	 9	 Mambo Express	 58	 [3]	 L Tarentaal (1.5)	 7.4%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
13	 90	 Rostropovich	 58	 [13]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 P Botha	 8.0%
14	 44	 Royal Watch	 58	 [4]	 R Fourie	 14.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%

Race  5	 9:30PM	 ($46,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 2400m
1	 000420	 Orange Bitters	 60	 [3]	 R Fourie	 14.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
2	 5763	 Tales Of Us	 60	 [5]	 R Danielson	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 8.1%
3	 584	 Attorney General	 60	 [4]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 W A Nel	 8.1%
4	 446589	 Abraham Lincoln	 60	 [1]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 G W Ennion	 6.4%
5	 057334	 The Summons	 56.5	 [6]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 4.8%	 P Botha	 8.0%
6	 00	 Chief Helmet	 56	 [2]	 C Murray	 12.1%	 JMT Stewart	 9.2%
7	 36	 Lets Boogie Baby	 56	 [7]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 V H Marshall	 10.0%

Race  6	 10:05PM	 ($46,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 223626	 Super Silvano	 60	 [6]	 A Marcus	 24.1%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
2	 150665	 Sacred Arrow	 60	 [11]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.0%
3	 119	 Captain Of Stealth	 58.5	 [8]	 G Cheyne	 19.9%	 V H Marshall	 10.0%
4	 694500	 Run Red	 58.5	 [1]	 R Danielson	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 8.1%
5	 460111	 Hurricane Harry	 57	 [7]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 4.8%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
6	 335971	 Seventh Gear	 57	 [2]	 K De Melo	 14.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.0%
7	 142887	 Knights Templar	 57	 [4]	 R Fourie	 14.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
8	 916936	 Meraki	 57	 [5]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.2%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.0%
9	 278017	 Spectra Force	 57	 [9]	 C Murray	 12.1%	 H/m Crawford/rix	 9.8%
10	424047	 Follow The Star	 55.5	 [3]	 K Sakayi	 3.6%	 G S Kotzen	 12.0%
11	087764	 Cane Lime ’n Soda	 55.5	 [10]	 O Noach	 4.1%	 V H Marshall	 10.0%

Race  7	 10:40PM	 ($46,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1250m
1	 21039	 Procrastination	 61.5	 [1]	 R Danielson	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 8.1%
2	 1	 Really Royal	 60	 [5]	 R Fourie	 14.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
3	 412	 Capitana	 60	 [4]	 A Marcus	 24.1%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
4	 4331	Affirmation	 58.5	 [6]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.0%
5	 5317	 Eye Catching	 58.5	 [7]	 O Noach	 4.1%	 V H Marshall	 10.0%
6	 821475	 Miss Millstream	 58.5	 [3]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 P Botha	 8.0%
7	 5671	 Opera Swing	 56.5	 [2]	 C Murray	 12.1%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
8	 555634	 Orferd’s Flash	 54.5	 [8]	 K De Melo	 14.2%	 H/m Crawford/rix	 9.8%

Race  1	 7:10PM	 ($46,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1250m
1	 89035	 The Corporal	 60	 [2]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 M J Robinson	 5.9%
2	 470392	 Star Captain	 59	 [7]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.2%	 G W Ennion	 6.4%
3	 587	 Tracker Jacker	 59	 [1]	 K Sakayi	 3.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.0%
4	 650	 Paper Trail	 59	 [8]	 G Cheyne	 19.9%	 V H Marshall	 10.0%
5	 658	 Happy Chappy	 59	 [5]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
6	 	 Global Spectrum	 59	 [3]	 C Murray	 12.1%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
7	 0	 Hikaru	 59	 [4]	 O Noach	 4.1%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.0%
8	 	 Ottoman Empire	 59	 [9]	 K De Melo	 14.2%	 A E Sands	 9.8%
9	 63	 Shangaan	 59	 [10]	 R Fourie	 14.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
10	 	 West Coast Pirate	 59	 [6]	 R Danielson	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 8.1%

Race  2	 7:45PM	 ($46,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1250m
1	 	 Silver Sabre	 60	 [11]	 C Murray	 12.1%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
2	 66454	 Autumn Sky	 59	 [8]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
3	 7553	 Variety Breeze	 59	 [7]	 K De Melo	 14.2%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
4	 890	 Osiyeza	 59	 [4]	 A Andrews	 6.7%	 G S Kotzen	 12.0%
5	 00	 Beach Bound	 59	 [9]	 K Sakayi	 3.6%	 V H Marshall	 10.0%
6	 59	 Chile Jam	 59	 [3]	 G Cheyne	 19.9%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.0%
7	 70	 Emma’s Girl	 59	 [12]	 R Khathi	 7.0%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
8	 3	 Gertrude Bell	 59	 [14]	 R Fourie	 14.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
9	 	 Golden Dah	 59	 [13]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 4.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.0%
10	 6	 Magnetic Dime	 59	 [1]	 R Danielson	 10.4%	 W A Nel	 8.1%
11	 63	 Perfect Trust	 59	 [2]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 A E Sands	 9.8%
12	 	 Snow Dragon	 59	 [10]	 J Bekker	 2.6%	 P P Kruyer	 12.0%
13	 	 Walk Of Fame	 59	 [5]	 A Marcus	 24.1%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
14	 	 Zeta Jones	 59	 [6]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 G S Kotzen	 12.0%

Race  3	 8:20PM	 ($46,000)	 			  DBV	 Turf	 -- 1600m
1	 550322	 Rosemary Meadow	 60	 [6]	 G Cheyne	 19.9%	 H/m Crawford/rix	 9.8%
2	 640434	 Enchanted Creek	 60	 [11]	 G Behr	 3.3%	 A D Steyn	 2.6%
3	 005075	 Just Joyce	 60	 [3]	 O Noach	 4.1%	 V H Marshall	 10.0%
4	 980	 Thecrazycatlady	 60	 [1]	 X Jacobs (4.0)	 4.8%	 H/m Crawford/rix	 9.8%
5	 78	 Silver Maria	 60	 [5]	 K De Melo	 14.2%	 D Kannemeyer	 13.0%
6	 64	 Do Angels Cry	 58	 [2]	 A Domeyer	 18.8%	 C Bass-Robinson	 10.0%
7	 08	 Hiems Venit	 58	 [7]	 L Mxothwa	 11.8%	 H/m Crawford/rix	 9.8%
8	 23	 Katie To	 58	 [9]	 R Fourie	 14.5%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
9	 63	 Regina Isabella	 58	 [8]	 G Van Niekerk	 22.2%	 S J Snaith	 12.5%
10	 96	 Respectable Miss	 58	 [4]	 C Murray	 12.1%	 B Crawford	 14.7%
11	 9	 Royal Blue	 58	 [10]	 A Marcus	 24.1%	 B Crawford	 14.7%

Disclaimer:  While every precaution is taken to ensure accuracy, the publisher accepts 
no liability for any error which may arise.

DURBANVILLE
A left-handed course with a circumference of  2200m and 
straight of 600m. The home straight has a downward slope 
until just before the fi nish and an ability to at least race handy is 
important, but the tracks reputation in this regard can also lead 
to pacemakers going too fast early on. Horses who race from off  
the pace need a good turn of acceleration to give of their best 
at this course. Low number draws are a marked advantage.
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SOUTH AFRICA FEED SELECTIONS
RACE 1 - 9.Shangaan    10.West Coast Pirate (au    6.Global Spectrum    4.Paper Trail

RACE 2 - 8.Gertrude Bell    2.Autumn Sky    13.Walk Of Fame    3.Variety Breeze

RACE 3 - 8.Katie To    6.Do Angels Cry    1.Rosemary Meadow    9.Regina Isabella

RACE 4 - 14.Royal Watch    8.Beni Des Dieux    7.Adios Amigos    3.Futura’s Hope

RACE 5 - 3.Attorney General    5.The Summons    2.Tales Of Us    7.Lets Boogie Baby

RACE 6 - 5.Hurricane Harry    10.Follow The Star    3.Captain Of Stealth    1.Super Silvano

RACE 7 - 3.Capitana    2.Really Royal    4.Affirmation    7.Opera Swing 



顶级南非赛事
®

第 1场	 7:10PM	 ($46,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1250公尺

1	 89035	 下士	 The Corporal	 60	 [2]	 柯昔	 7.0%	罗秉珅	 5.9%
2	 470392	 星星队长	Star Captain	 59	 [7]	 利敬国	 22.2%	安尼恩	 6.4%
3	 587	 杰克猎人	Tracker Jacker	 59	 [1]	 沙凯伊	 3.6%	马绍尔	10.0%
4	 650	 纸道路	 Paper Trail	 59	 [8]	 卓利	 19.9%	马绍尔	10.0%
5	 658	 快乐恰比	Happy Chappy	 59	 [5]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	史奈斯	12.5%
6	 	 全球知名	Global Spectrum	 59	 [3]	 麦伟利	 12.1%	克福特	14.7%
7	 0	 西卡鲁	 Hikaru	 59	 [4]	 诺奇	 4.1%	贝文森	10.0%
8	 	 欧托曼	 Ottoman Empire	 59	 [9]	 基根	 14.2%	桑德斯	 9.8%
9	 63	 尚安	 Shangaan	 59	 [10]	霍励贤	 14.5%	史奈斯	12.5%
10	 	 西岸海盗	West Coast Pirate	 59	 [6]	 邓尼森	 10.4%	奈尔	 8.1%

第 2场	 7:45PM	 ($46,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1250公尺

1	 	 银萨比	 Silver Sabre	 60	 [11]	麦伟利	 12.1%	克福特	14.7%
2	 66454	 秋天晴空	Autumn Sky	 59	 [8]	 利敬国	 22.2%	史奈斯	12.5%
3	 7553	 百变微风	Variety Breeze	 59	 [7]	 基根	 14.2%	克福特	14.7%
4	 890	 欧西野查	Osiyeza	 59	 [4]	 安特鲁	 6.7%	科森	 12.0%
5	 00	 沙滩狂人	Beach Bound	 59	 [9]	 沙凯伊	 3.6%	马绍尔	10.0%
6	 59	 齐尔果酱	Chile Jam	 59	 [3]	 卓利	 19.9%	贝文森	10.0%
7	 70	 艾玛女孩	Emma’s Girl	 59	 [12]	柯昔	 7.0%	史奈斯	12.5%
8	 3	 杰杜德	 Gertrude Bell	 59	 [14]	霍励贤	 14.5%	史奈斯	12.5%
9	 	 黄金达	 Golden Dah	 59	 [13]	杰克布-4.0	 4.8%	贝文森	10.0%
10	 6	 好极了	 Magnetic Dime	 59	 [1]	 邓尼森	 10.4%	奈尔	 8.1%
11	 63	 完美信任	Perfect Trust	 59	 [2]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	桑德斯	 9.8%
12	 	 雪龙	 Snow Dragon	 59	 [10]	J贝克	 2.6%	克鲁雅	12.0%
13	 	 火焰路	 Walk Of Fame	 59	 [5]	 马安东	 24.1%	克福特	14.7%
14	 	 杰塔琼斯	Zeta Jones	 59	 [6]	 麦都华	 11.8%	科森	 12.0%

第 3场	 8:20PM	 ($46,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1600公尺

1	 550322	 罗斯玛丽	Rosemary Meadow	 60	 [6]	 卓利	 19.9%	克劳弗	 9.8%
2	 640434	 魔法谷	 Enchanted Creek	 60	 [11]	贝希	 3.3%	AD史蒂	 2.6%
3	 005075	 祖伊斯	 Just Joyce	 60	 [3]	 诺奇	 4.1%	马绍尔	10.0%
4	 980	 疯狂猫女	Thecrazycatlady	 60	 [1]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.8%	克劳弗	 9.8%
5	 78	 银玛利亚	Silver Maria	 60	 [5]	 基根	 14.2%	金米亚	13.0%
6	 64	 天使之泪	Do Angels Cry	 58	 [2]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	贝文森	10.0%
7	 08	 维尼特	 Hiems Venit	 58	 [7]	 麦都华	 11.8%	克劳弗	 9.8%
8	 23	 凯迪托	 Katie To	 58	 [9]	 霍励贤	 14.5%	史奈斯	12.5%
9	 63	 雷静纳	 Regina Isabella	 58	 [8]	 利敬国	 22.2%	史奈斯	12.5%
10	 96	 责任小姐	Respectable Miss	 58	 [4]	 麦伟利	 12.1%	克福特	14.7%
11	 9	 皇室蓝	 Royal Blue	 58	 [10]	马安东	 24.1%	克福特	14.7%

第 7场	 10:40PM	 ($46,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1250公尺

1	 21039	 挡箭牌	 Procrastination	 61.5	 [1]	 邓尼森	 10.4%	奈尔	 8.1%
2	 1	 真皇室	 Really Royal	 60	 [5]	 霍励贤	 14.5%	史奈斯	12.5%
3	 412	 卡皮塔纳	Capitana	 60	 [4]	 马安东	 24.1%	克福特	14.7%
4	 4331	 宣誓	 Affirmation	 58.5	 [6]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	贝文森	10.0%
5	 5317	 瞩目	 Eye Catching	 58.5	 [7]	 诺奇	 4.1%	马绍尔	10.0%
6	 821475	 米尔丝丁	Miss Millstream	 58.5	 [3]	 麦都华	 11.8%	博塔	 8.0%
7	 5671	 戏剧张力	Opera Swing	 56.5	 [2]	 麦伟利	 12.1%	克福特	14.7%
8	 555634	 欧菲闪电	Orferd’s Flash	 54.5	 [8]	 基根	 14.2%	克劳弗	 9.8%

第 4场	 8:55PM	 ($46,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1600公尺

1	 3	 闪亮战士	Warrior Bling	 60	 [5]	 邓尼森	 10.4%	奈尔	 8.1%
2	 8	 狼仆	 Wolfe Guard	 60	 [9]	 贝希	 3.3%	连斯利	 6.0%
3	 462	 福娃	 Futura’s Hope	 58	 [10]	基根	 14.2%	克福特	14.7%
4	 90572	 摩洛哥式	Moroccan Retreat	 58	 [8]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.8%	安尼恩	 6.4%
5	 808	 活石	 Livingstone	 58	 [11]	麦伟利	 12.1%	克福特	14.7%
6	 009	 斯巴雅	 Lake Sibaya	 58	 [6]	 诺奇	 4.1%	AD史蒂	 2.6%
7	 23	 伙伴再会	Adios Amigos	 58	 [1]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	贝文森	10.0%
8	 33	 比尼迪斯	Beni Des Dieux	 58	 [7]	 利敬国	 22.2%	史奈斯	12.5%
9	 7	 卡萨诺瓦	Casanova King	 58	 [2]	 安特鲁	 6.7%	科森	 12.0%
10	 46	 绿色仙境	Green Serenity	 58	 [14]	柯昔	 7.0%	马绍尔	10.0%
11	 09	 柠檬桔子	Lemon ’n Lime	 58	 [12]	卓利	 19.9%	史奈斯	12.5%
12	 9	 曼波快车	Mambo Express	 58	 [3]	 塔伦达-1.5	 7.4%	克福特	14.7%
13	 90	 罗斯托威	Rostropovich	 58	 [13]	麦都华	 11.8%	博塔	 8.0%
14	 44	 皇家保卫	Royal Watch	 58	 [4]	 霍励贤	 14.5%	史奈斯	12.5%

第 5场	 9:30PM	 ($46,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--2400公尺

1	 000420	 苦橙	 Orange Bitters	 60	 [3]	 霍励贤	 14.5%	史奈斯	12.5%
2	 5763	 好友故事	Tales Of Us	 60	 [5]	 邓尼森	 10.4%	奈尔	 8.1%
3	 584	 阿托尼	 Attorney General	 60	 [4]	 杜美尔	 18.8%	奈尔	 8.1%
4	 446589	 林肯	 Abraham Lincoln	 60	 [1]	 麦都华	 11.8%	安尼恩	 6.4%
5	 057334	 义警	 The Summons	 56.5	 [6]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.8%	博塔	 8.0%
6	 00	 钢盔队长	Chief Helmet	 56	 [2]	 麦伟利	 12.1%	施图沃	 9.2%
7	 36	 摇摆宝贝	Lets Boogie Baby	 56	 [7]	 柯昔	 7.0%	马绍尔	10.0%

第 6场	 10:05PM	 ($46,000)	 					    敦文维斯	--1600公尺

1	 223626	 超级瓦诺	Super Silvano	 60	 [6]	 马安东	 24.1%	克福特	14.7%
2	 150665	 神箭	 Sacred Arrow	 60	 [11]	杜美尔	 18.8%	贝文森	10.0%
3	 119	 神隐队长	Captain Of Stealth	 58.5	 [8]	 卓利	 19.9%	马绍尔	10.0%
4	 694500	 红色赛跑	Run Red	 58.5	 [1]	 邓尼森	 10.4%	奈尔	 8.1%
5	 460111	 哈利台风	Hurricane Harry	 57	 [7]	 杰克布-4.0	 4.8%	史奈斯	12.5%
6	 335971	 七号档	 Seventh Gear	 57	 [2]	 基根	 14.2%	金米亚	13.0%
7	 142887	 英勇骑士	Knights Templar	 57	 [4]	 霍励贤	 14.5%	史奈斯	12.5%
8	 916936	 米拉奇	 Meraki	 57	 [5]	 利敬国	 22.2%	贝文森	10.0%
9	 278017	 灵魂特工	Spectra Force	 57	 [9]	 麦伟利	 12.1%	克劳弗	 9.8%
10	 424047	 随星	 Follow The Star	 55.5	 [3]	 沙凯伊	 3.6%	科森	 12.0%
11	 087764	 柠檬汽水	Cane Lime ’n Soda	 55.5	 [10]	诺奇	 4.1%	马绍尔	10.0%

内容均经谨慎处理，倘有错误，乃非资料提供者意愿，若究后果，恕不受理。
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13-10-2020 (星期二)

南非赛马贴士
第 1场 - 9.尚安        10.西岸海盗   6.全球知名    4.纸道路

第 2场 - 8.杰杜德      2.秋天晴空    13.火焰路     3.百变微风

第 3场 - 8.凯迪托      6.天使之泪    1.罗斯玛丽    9.雷静纳

第 4场 - 14.皇家保卫   8.比尼迪斯    7.伙伴再会    3.福娃

第 5场 - 3.阿托尼      5.义警        2.好友故事    7.摇摆宝贝

第 6场 - 5.哈利台风    10.随星       3.神隐队长    1.超级瓦诺

第 7场 - 3.卡皮塔纳    2.真皇室      4.宣誓        7.戏剧张力


